Piston compressors with hydraulic drive unit
All drawings are for information only!
17302 East Highway 6 Alvin, Texas 77511 www.chemacinc.com
Tel 1-800-217-8677 (toll free: USA & Canada Only) or (713) 357-5140 Fax (201) 327-8861 E-mail: chemac@chemacinc.com
Dry-running HOFER piston compressors with hydraulic drive unit, type TKH
Hydraulically driven, dry-running HOFER piston
compressors are designed for easy maintenance and allow a
lubri- cant-free compression of non-corrosive gases, which

The stated driving powers apply to the maximum
operating data.
Model designation
The main dimensions are encoded in the type
designation for the Hofer TKH piston compressors:
Two-stage dry-running piston compressor with
hydraulic drive unit TKH 52/36 -200 -50
Piston diameter first stage:                               52 mm
Piston diameter second stage:                            36 mm
Stroke:                                                              200 mm
Max. allowable discharge pressure:        7,250psi (500 bar)
One-stage double-acting compressor (e.g.
booster) TKH 28/28  -80 -100
Piston diameter 1A. stage:                               28 mm
Piston diameter 1B. stage:                              28 mm
Stroke:                                                                80 mm
Max. allowable discharge pressure:
14,500 psi (1,000 bar)
Equipment
The HOFER compressors of the TKH model series
can be supplied as a compressor without
accessories or turn-key as a complete operational
unit with all necessary devices, fittings and
instruments.
Acceptances and certifications
The standards and directives applicable in the
European Community
Directive for Machinery
98/37/EG Pressure Equipment Directive
97/23/EG ATEX Directive
94/9/EG Low Voltage Directive
93/68/EWG
as well as in above mentioned applicable standards
are the basis of our construction and design.
Compliance with applicable directives is assured by
the conformity declaration and the CE marking of
the compressor by the manufacturer.
US standards: We also comply with applicable US
regulations and standards.
Prior to delivery, each HOFER piston compressor is
subjected to a test run under operating conditions
for several hours. Upon request, the customer may
be present during the test run.
All drawings are for information only!
17302 East Highway 6 Alvin, Texas 77511 www.chemacinc.com
Tel 1-800-217-8677 (toll free: USA & Canada Only) or (713) 357-5140 Fax (201) 327-8861 E-mail: chemac@chemacinc.com
Other products
HOFER diaphragm compressors
HOFER diaphragm compressors are hermetically sealed.
Static seals guarantee a contamination-free compression
of various gases such as nitrogen, hydrogen, helium,
argon, ethylene, fluorine, hydrosulphide, chlorine gas,
silane, NF3, etc. as well as gas mixtures.
The tightness amounts to 10-4 mbar l/s, in special designs
up to 10-6 mbar l/s.
Diaphragm compressors are especially recommended for
operation with toxic and explosive gases because this
compressor type protects persons and the environment.
Gases of high purity can be compressed without any
impurity and without losses.
HOFER high-pressure valves
DN 2 to DN 25, PN 250 (3,625 psi) to PN 10.000
(145,000 psi); manually-operated or pneumatically
operated, opening or closing by spring force.
Serving Industry
HOFER compressors and valves are used in nearly every
industry in which high-purity, rare, or hazardous gases
are utilized. Some specific industries are:
PTA plants
Gas cylinder filling, gas blending and mixing systems